
WHKM MAY APPEAR HEREIN.”

ANC 18 BUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. DIGITAL BOUIPMENT

“TH MATERIAL HERBIN I8 FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY lFlELD MA'NTENANCE PRINT SET R

COR-ORATION ASSUMES NO RE! VBIBILITY FOR ANY BRRORS

“THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, HERE!N, ARE THE PROPERYY OF DIGITAL SQUIPMENT CORPORATION

AND SMALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANU-

FACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PEAMISSION. COPYRIGHT © 1976 , DIGITAL BQUIPMENT

B-TC-H7441-g~1

D~UA-H7441-@~§
D-UA-5412441-0-0

B-PL-5412441-0-0

D-CS-5412441-0~1

TABLEOF CONTENTS

H7441 UNIT ASSY (FIELD MAINT. PR. SET)

H7441 UNIT ASSY

REGULATOR +5V 32A

REGULATOR +5V 32aA (PL)

REGULATOR +5V 32A (CS)

UNIT VARIATIONS

COVERED BY THIS

PRINT SET

[ Haa1-8

H744|

Print Set

Digicel Equipment
Corporation

PRINT SET ORDER NO.

MP@Eg271

e qS usep on opTioNmopeL | ORN- DATE Id i Qh tlalt
3

7013323 D. Healy INOV 78 yye
& g [ 11342 CHK'D DATE H7441 UNIT ASSY

5 'E’ g D. Healy |NOV 76

& ¢85 PROJ. ENG. DATE
HEH
H 2006/6| sizZE CODE NUMBER Poe

H w - DATE B8 TC H7441-g~1

3 % f -20 -
H H SHEET I OF _1_ - (220%| DIST.
] -

G



e 
SPE 

SR 
-—mmnwm 

n - -o ] NOTES:SR e 
Lo m

Y

jemvos =
2. PEEL AND ATTACH (TEM 4 To ITEM z AS

SHOWN,

I Il | REF16 |—

9

4

3 

i

) SEE NOTE 2 f
— -~

s | |WASHER, L0cK INT.TooTn 6 | 9006633 19

| [SCR, PHL PAN HD. ®%-32%.38| 9006022-0) | 12 |

m = I |NUT, KEPS "¢-32% .31 | 90065¢0 [
| |WASHER, FLAT * 5 9006659 0

[_1|SCR, PHL PAN HD. ®¢-32x.31]| 900602I-01 9
z 2 |WASHER FLAT =4 9008172 s i

2 |SCR, PHL.PAN HD “4-40x.25| 9008301-01 T

4 |SCR, SELF TAPPING "4-40x.3] | 9009142-2 3

50 vIX—1= 1018%08=00——F =

1 |DECAL 81741634510 | 4 1
] 

| |BRACKET, cAPAcITOR O-n-74i7s43-00] 3 |

| |BRACKET, REGULATOR 0-1A-5309756-09 | 2

| [REGUATOR, +5v, 32 A D-uA-5412441 c-c| |

CERRPTION OwG PART N i 0]
NLESE OTHERWISE SPECIF1E3 DMERSIONS ARE N INGHER |

o g — :

sy w | omexom |33 !
ANTITY & i . s

| VARIATION MICHOMCHES iD £33 eon2 | sove
!:: N .E 

M-lmunnm;‘ """Inmlra'o:; n=no=oi

o8 1 = T H744]e oo i!!; ‘: & [ 1= UNIT ASSY !
olEy ke 

LoJ | el 

WATERIAL 5 BRI G SN [T Ty ei P 
EE_PARTY LIS SCALE NOWE [ H744' -0 -0 byLIElS R s weer o e [T T T 1T

—— s T - T B u = — T ~ T +

P
~ s Y



b

WIRE ¢ BUS STRAP RUNS
'}‘i'° FROM __To_ _:m:cuusn.:;gsrn

|@ |reeomim | rermma o1 e s

® s FEEDTHRU SHOWN| ‘@ AWG 3"

9 s FEEDTHRU SHOWN [*I8 AWG 2,57

@ oz |reromiy seow PG Tadteonod

® [femmais] o2 PR

@rermma 01| a2 et | A

© [TERMINAL DI | FEEDTMRY sqwr{";ufim:l’”

LTS 1
i

| < N\
NOTES: |.MOUNT WIRES PER

o -

2. wWiRE mun @ls SOLDERED AT O
5. WIRE RUN (1) |5 SOLOERED AT DV

4. STRAP (4) (ITEM %265 1S SOLDERED

AT _FEEDTWROUGH SHOWN _AND_MOUNTED

UNDER_RING LUG OF DI2.

5. WIRE_RUN (5 iS5 SOLDERED AT DI_AND
CRIMPED TO RING LUG EM*87 OF Biz.

. WIRE RUN (@) 'S _SOLDERED AT DI AND
CRIMPED TO RING LUG I\ TEM 87 OF Q2.

7. BUS STRAP ) (ITEM 25) 1S MOUNTED_
UNDER RING LUG OF Q2 AND ON CASE OF QI.

3.TORGUE HARDWARE ON Q1,02 .34 AND

Sz YO BINCH-LBS. FROM NUT SIDE ONLY.

TORGUE OTHER HARDWARETO DEC STOVALES 4,

9. APPLY THERMAL ZOMECON';TO B CITEM@ owe, N\

a7

\
\

VIEW €& C

VIEW

El i
i

|
| e

[ b\

/ ;e

T

VIEW D-D

8 (34

\ s
-

[]
9

VIEW E-E
+

8-8

L
Y

01

COMPONEWT SIDE VIEW |

RFFER TO NOTE |

/FLA\' SIDE

i 2

>

c
z
l

*
 
x

(
3
}

&
g

ol
 e
x
le

<

¢

'

(

t

[SicNATURES [BATE A
[oRN, &% T 5207Icfux'n. 2RSSR o2 o] d‘glta|
NG, f7 T WA TITLE .5V 32 AMP

PROJ.ENG. 2. 1T e 5V,32 AM
IPROD ..~ % Pz REGULATOR

[SCaLE =1 ST7ECO0H _ MUMBER [REV

SHT. 1 ___OF = 0 |UA|S412441-2-3 | |
[MEXT WIBER RSV, B 0D~ 54 2441- 0

! g0







QAUTONATED BY PRTLET 1D¢11)

LINE ITEM DOCUMENT NO. PARY NO.

i i D~HD-5012440~0~0 5012440-00
2 2 100000900
3 3 

1000021~00
4 4 

1001610-01
S S 

1002627-00
é é 

1004813~00
7 ? 1010279-00
] 8 

1010646~-00
9 9 

1010702-00
10 10 101260700
i1 i1 1012607-01
12 12 100996400
13 43 

1001776~00
14 i4 

100002400
i is 1105508-00
16 16 1102008-00
17 17 

£103341~00
ie i8 1105275-00

i9 19 111005.-00
20 20 1110324-00
21 21 1110836-00
22 22 1110968-00
23 23 1112895-01
24 24 1113496-00
25 25 1214074-04
26 26 1214074-05
22 27 1209070-00
28 28 1209340-00
29 29 1209456-01

I REVIBION HIBTORY ~1UARTATIONS FOR THIS
e om0

I CHK | ECO NO | REV
laccsalcvcmssudlonun! 00
1786 "1 00000 13
?

!
]

]

1

o b e e

!

]

!

]

1

1

!

!

] °THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN,
!

!

!o
e s i

u3l

OR COPIED OR USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS

COPYRIGHT

PARTS LIST

DEBCRIPTION

5412441

33,0 MMF 100V SX200PPM DM1SS (10~00
220.0 MMF 100V 5Z200PPN DM1SS {10-00

« 01 HFD 100V OR S0V 25U DISC/800PF MIN
2,2HFD 20V 10X 150D B.TA 10

10 MFD 20V 10Z 150D 8.Ta (10-00
+47 WFD 25V 20% 2C023 CER.
°015 MFD 50V 2% M.POLYCARB
24,000 MFD S0V BX 360 AL EL
S60 MFD 20V HX 472D AL EL
1200 MWFD 6.3V HX 672D AL EL
+68 MFD 35V 10X 150D B.TA

1 HWFD 3%V 10X 130D B.TA (10-00
470.0 MNF 100V SX200PPH DMISS (10-00

IN 823 VZ= 6.2 ST .40M Y
IN 7524 V2= 5.4 SX 408 P
HRIOIIB PIV=300 I= 34 244 8K
D 672 TR= 1SNS FIV= 40V 8P

DM 16 ABBY@200V & 234 990-3
LED 1MCD@10OMA 6MVSO0S4-16HPess2
iIN 7594 VZ= 12,0 SX 408 P
2N 5062 SCREIOOV I=.84 T092

AL14B PIV=200 I= 1A
UESSO02R PIV=100 I=30A TO3

STRAP» THERMAL 2 HOLE
BTRAP, THERMAL LUG .815
FUSE» BUB-MINI» $5.000A» 125V, RADIAL LEAD
HATE-N-LOK BPIN» HOUSING » BKT
HATE~N-LOI S8KY PCB TAB LOOSE

IFIRST USED ONS i

IDATE¢
Y e | JE—

IRESPLENG.¢ R.DAY IDATES
_________________________ F s o e e

EQUIPHENT CORPORATION AND

ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, ]

L

ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIBITAL
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF

1978, DIGITAL EQUIPHENT CORPOFATION *

ery

2
.

0
 

00
 6
0 
0n
 0

0 
3 

0 
0 
0 

10
 S
 

QR 
B 

b 
B 

e 
G 

5 
B 

B 
B 

) 
0
0
 D

D 
Db
 e
 n

SHEET 10F 3

REFERENCE DESIGMATORS

€20

ce

C45C5sC17C180021
C207

ca

€19

€3sc10

(3

Cit

Cié

€i2

CiBsCi4-C22

Cé

pis

b22

big

D3-Dés B9~D11sD13~D170 D235 D25,
b27

b1

b2é

b2

D2¢

D708

pi2

1
DIBITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION i

HAYNARDs MASSACHUSETTS 1

ITITLE

43V 32 ANP REGULATOR

IASSY NO.$ D-UA-5412441-0-0 !
Y e ee

 | F— i

PARTS LIST

{EDITS®!

SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED ]



WTOMATED BY PRTLST 1D(11) PARTS LIST SHEET 2 OF 3

.INE ITEM DOCUMENT NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

30 30 1213071-02 INSULATOR»RUBBER SILICONE SM 3

31 3 1212787-00 THERMOSTAT» 00212, C@182yNC 1 81

32 32 1210737-02 HEAT SINK»sREGULATOR 1

33 33 1213071-06 INSULATORyRUBBER SILICONE 1

34 34 1312626-00 2,49 K 1/4W 1% RNSSD-F 100PPM (13-00 1 R32

35 35 1300229-00 100 1744 5% cc (13-00 2 R37,R38

36 36 1300250-00 150 1744 S% cc (13-00 2 R24sR34

37 37 1305322-00 7.5 K 1/4¥ 1% RNSSD-F 100PPM (13-00 1 R19

38 38 1300295-00 330 174w 5% cc (13-00 1 R23

39 39 1301424-00 680 1749 5% cc (13-00 1 R28

40 40 1301327-00 68 K 17440 5% cc (13-00 1 R29

41 a1 1300439-00 3.3 K 1744 5% cc (13-00 1 R3S

a2 a2 1310219-00 .25 3 1% 2] (13-00 1 RS
43 a3 1300248-00 130 W Sx cc (13-00 1 Ré

44 44 1302644-00 226 1/4W 1% RNSSD-F 100PPM €13-00 2 RBsR?

45 45 1300277-00 220 1W 10% cc (13-00 1 R16

46 46 1300309-00 390 1744 5% cc (13-00 1 R40

47 47 1312922-00 536 1/4W 1% RNSSD~F 100PPM (13-00 1 R33

48 48 1300365-00 1 K 1/4W 5% cc (13-00 3 R13sR21,R27

49 49 1300394-00 1.5 K 1720 S% cc (13-00 1 R1

50 50 1300447-00 4.7 K 1744 S% cc (13-00 2 R12/R41

51 51 1300479-00 10 K 1/4W 5% cc (13-00 4 R14,R15,R22,R42

52 52 1301695-00 47 1720 5% cc (13-00 1 R4

53 53 1301972-00 270 1749 5% cc (13-00 1 R11

54 54 1312747-00 56,2 K 1/4W 1% RNSSD-F 100PPH (13-00 1 R20

55 55 1302751-00 30 1744 S% cc (13-00 2 R36,R39

S6 56 1302871-00 1.21 K 1744 1% RNSSD-F 100PPH (13-00 1 R2

57 57 1303179-00 8.2 K 1/48 5% cc (13-00 2 R25,R26

58 58 1305337-00 3,65 K 1748 1% RNSSD-F 100PPM (13-00 1 R3

59 59 1309143-07 1 N 3/74410% POT 100PPM 1 R31

60 60 1310868-00 +39 20 5% Wi (13-00 1 R10
61 61 1313712-00 .01 SW 33X ('] (13-00 2 R17sR18
62 62 1312682-00 3 W 5% (13-00 1 R7

63 63 1300256~00 150 ¥ 10% cc (13-00 1 R30

64 64 1300171-00 10 W 5% cc - (13-00 1 R4A3

65 65 1510196-00 2N 5302/HSNPN 200WC S1 60 40 M 2 01,02

66 66 1510555-00 MJE3055 NPN 90WC SI &0 20 Y 1 04

67 67 1510705-00 XA 05 NPN SOOMM SI &0 50 P 2 06,07

68 68 1510706-00 XA 55 PNP SO0OMW SI 60 50 P 1 @8

69 69 1510708-00 D 45HB PNP SOWT 61 60 60 Y 1 03

70 70 1510928-00 €32AX135 SCRR100V =254 1 p21

71 71 1512790-00 D 44Ci1 NPN 306 SI 80 40 108

72 72 1511686-00 DECS5433 FET N 350MW 10 25 1A 20U 19

73 73 1612584-00 50 UH 304 1L

74 74 1612592-00 PULSE XFMR»RATIO 431 1071

75 75 1613713-00 CHOKE» 5 UH 324 1 L2

76 76 1613714-00 2 UH 204 172

77 77 1910282-00 - 301AN OF ANP 2 E3sE4

! ITITLE PARTS LIST {SIZE!CODE! DOCUMENT NUMBER ! REV
! DIGITAL EGUIPMENT CORPORATION ! 45V 32 AMP REGULATOR ! ' ! ! !

! MAYNARD» MASSACHUSETTS ! KO PL L 5412441-0-0 ' !

uzy



339

AUTOMATED BY PRTLST $DC11)

LINE

7%

79

80

81

82

104

ITEN DOCUMENT NO.

70

79

80

81

82

83

84

8s

86

87

88

8y

90

?1

92

93

P4

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102
103

104

[

! DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION !

NSRRV ROV DY RO, e e e e e e e e !

MAYNARD» MASSACHUSETTS

PART NO.

1911944~00

7013274-00

2013274-01

7414765-00

9006633-00

9008172-00

9006660-00

§006653-00

9008082-00

9007927-00

9006037-03

9006557-00

P006563-00

9007203-00

9007226-00

9008268-00

9006012-01

9009000-00

9009769-00

$006021-01

9007660-00

9007801-00

9008957-00

9007793-01

9006010-01

9107360-99

9107370-00

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

SSSCN_ TIMER»FUNCT, BLOCK
JUMPER CAP TRAWS

JUMPER CAP TRAWS

HEATSINK

WASHERyLOCK»INT» s 2800D X ,146ID X ,018 THK
WASHERs FLAT»8S ,250 OD X 125 ID X ,022 T

WASHERs FLAT» 375 0.D. X o187 I.Ds X 4036

WASHER» FLAT» 4375 0.D..X o156 I.Ds X 036
WASHERs FLAT: FIBER db: 1/2 °
TERM RING 1P0S INSULATED,16~14AWGsROLL

SCREWsTRUS,PHIL» 6-32X 3/8 88/PAS
NUT»KEP v 4-40X 1/4 AF cs
NUT s KEP v 8-32 X11/326F cs
CLIP» FUSEs WITH BTOP» SCREW MOUNTED
FUSE» REG BLOW» 15.000A» 32V, GLASS
COMPOUND> THERMAL JOINT

SCREWsPAN sPHIL» 4-40X 7/16 SS/PAS
EYELET» ROLLED FLANGE» ,121 OD X .156 LG
WASHERs RECTANGULAR ,405X,225X.060
SCREW/PAN sPHIL) 6-32X 5/16 88/PAS

SPACERy FIBER» RND» 4-40s 250 X .500 LG

WASHER» LOCKs 5.8, #6

NUT s HEX s 6~32X 1/4 AF X 3/32 THK S8
SCREWsPAN »PHIL» 6-32X 9/16 8S8/PAS
SCREW/PAN »PHIL» 4-40X S/16 8S/PAS
WIREsSTRND»18AWB: IPVC UL1429 (91-00
WIRE» STRND»14AWGs IPVC UL1S34 (91-00

PARTS LIST

+5V 32 AMP REGULATOR !

QTY REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

El

0
 
B0

 B
RI
 
0
 A
3 
R
 
I
 
5
 
D
 
Gl

 G
d 

00
 0
 
8
 
B

-
«
-

A/R

=
 O
N
N
E
N
-
L
N

A/R

A/R

! !

LRL Y

SHEET

vE2

DOCUMENT NUMBER

$412441-0-0

3 oF

! REV |

!

J

[EEOY [ [ A P—



Lloi-ogderevsisala | 1

utrv ar \MR 
a3z re . 

= 
(-/\

oo 
@ SIS 

2
+ o7 2INSIP2 -

= ¢ aiien s R19 +en s, 3

|2400¢.f) K —] 
T[ D8 R7 

026

(M0A995-3 BEAN as o | 20 Pol S ¢ o (2] 12| %82 
Ik

7 D6 RaS !o5 B De 
o0672 [oer2 I3 pon2 + 

pol oP Re 
3

A 

F: 

.01 5wry 
it y 013 R39 3 R4P ¢01 5w be72 a3z 399 8

ns . Cs 

I
47 Gruf FZ on 

= v" $ecu by o foE3 
Dbedcy D “ # Rl= 

2 De72 

aTex o7z D72 228 1w e
L]—@ Wespss

R
) 56b2 

w7598

| ]
o _[3“ 'I"cn Rie r22

, 
% 

Tox
0672 Tezuwr Tiw pon 1% o = 558 it3 = 

Q7

3 I3 s Dig) D19, R38 $ RasR3 R2 
A 4 D72| o672 1wc 3.3kX 121% (1] 1) R ) s, ’

3,654 
:;: Pryd 4:{# 2 55'? vrule Ri 27 25 b5 

|

. 

26 & M

Py i — 5] 9 0% b4 oerz Toaren oeelL ges R2e 03

. |» o 
P 

5 

82k &8P 1 af
© " 612 GHD_CTL cio —[ oc6 wed] T F Tosur L, H Py

E3 T - 220PF| (34

R33

536

c7 o7 
o822uf De72 » Inez3. v

1 < 

-

25 ]f
DeTZ calt

1oud [ 2 Dars 772774
L 

CHKD+/ 

D42 . oY

= 

| 
ol TT 5V 32 AMF

£P0D, . REGULATORWERT HiGHEN ASRY. :
T Fai‘ T

SALE D |CS| 5412441-0-1 | H
SHEET 1 oF| CCA | N O |

3


